

PUBLIC LIABILITY INDUSTRIAL POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No. : 121600/48/2021/236 **Prev. Policy No.** : -
Cover Note No : - **Cover Note Date** : -
Insured's Code : AB0000046052 **Issuing Office code** : 121600
Insured's Name : KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LTD (GSTIN: 37AAACK8355M1Z0) **Issuing Office** : MCDO 7 (GSTIN: 27AAACT0627R4ZW)
Address : KOTHAPALLI VILLAGE, KASIMKOTA MANDAL, ANAKAPALLI, VISAKHAPATNAM **Address** : MAGNET HOUSE , 3RD FLOOR NAROTTAM MORARJI MARG BALLARD ESTATE MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400001
Address : VISAKHAPATNAM 531031
Tel./Fax/Email : / / 9323948850 / jagga.raju@ipca.com **Tel./Fax/Email** : 022 22616986,9996038455 / (022)22618886 / rema.subramaniam@orientalinsurance.co.in

Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code : NA0000000829 DIRECT
Agent/Broker :
Address :
Tel/Fax/Email : ///

Period of Insurance : FROM 00:00 ON 04/06/2020 TO MIDNIGHT OF 03/06/2021
Collection No & Dt : CD A/C AB0000046052 **GST INVOICE NO** :2719119438 **UIN** :0
Gross Premium : 14,574 **GST** : 2623 **Stamp Duty** : .5 **Total Prem** : 17,197
Coinsurance Details : NIL

Indemnity Limit : ANY ONE ACCIDENT **Rs.** 20,00,000.00
AGGREGATE DURING THE POLICY PERIOD : **Rs.** 20,00,000.00
Location No : 1 **Location Name** : KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LTD
Address : REGADICHELIKA VILLAGE, KODAVALUR MANDAL, SPSR NELLORE
Address : NELLORE
ANDHRA PRADESH - 524001
Location No : 2 **Location Name** : KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LTD
Address : KOTHAPALI VILLAGE, KASIMKOTA MANDAL, VISAKHAPATNAM
VISAKHAPATNAM
ANDHRA PRADESH - 530014

Place : MUMBAI
Date : 03/06/2020



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

Authorised Signatory

Attached to and forming part of policy number 121600/48/2021/236

Location No : 3
Address : 8-2-577/B, PLOT NO:34, 3RD
FLOOR, MAAS HEIGHTS, ROAD
NO.8, BANJARAHILLS

Location Name : CORPORATE OFFICE: KREBS
BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES
LTD

HYDERABAD
TELANGANA - 500034

Retroactive Date : 04/06/2019

Territory/Jurisdiction : INDIA / INDIA

Territory/Jurisdiction : INDIA / INDIA

The Insurance under this policy is extended to cover risks of : NIL

Estimated Turnover In Transit
Indemnity Limit For Transportation

Indemnity Limit :	ANY ONE ACCIDENT	Rs.	20,00,000.00
	ANY ONE AGGREGATE DURING THE POLICY PERIOD	: Rs.	20,00,000.00

Pollution Cover

Transportation Pollution Cover

Transportation -Aog Perils

AOG Perils Cover

Inclusion Off Technical Colloborators Sec2

Inclusion Of Technical Collaborators

Effluent Discharge Cover-PLI

Runoff Cover

Total Premium in words : Indian Rupees Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Seven Only

The Insurance under this policy is subject to terms and conditions given in the policy attached here to the following specific conditions

In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs. 1 lac or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs. 1 lac, the insured will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company. The AML policy is available in all our operating offices as well as Company's website.

Excess : 0.25% of AOA Limit with a maximum of Rs. 1,50,000/-

Voluntary Excess :

Financier Names are as per the list attached:

Not applicable

Place : MUMBAI
Date : 03/06/2020



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule). The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

Authorised Signatory

Attached to and forming part of policy number 121600/48/2021/236

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the Company has/have herein to set his/their hands at MCDO 7 (GSTIN: 27AAACT0627R4ZW) on 03RD DAY OF JUNE 2020

Entered By : Mr.Nilesh Shelar

Examined By : MR.PURUSHOTTAM V. PANDORE

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Policy Printed By : 171000

IP :

Policy Printed On : 03-JUN-20 16:03:33

MAC :

Authorised Signatory

Place : MUMBAI

Date : 03/06/2020



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

Authorised Signatory

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees

Page 3 of 3

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in